## 503568641 11/13/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3615268

		NEW /	ASSIGNMENT				
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIC	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	<b>ATA</b>						
	Name	Name			Execution Date		
ISABELLE DUCHENE					(	09/29/2015	
FREDERIC DEVIS						11/02/2015	
BRUNO DE LESCURE						10/27/2015	
MARIE COULOMB						10/18/2015	
ROMAIN PASSELANDE					10/19/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	SOMFY SAS						
Street Address:	50 AVENUE DU NOUVEAU MONDE						
City:	CLUSES						
State/Country:	FRANCE						
Postal Code:	74300						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Property Type   Application Number: 295			Number				
		29537067					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		(010)500 05					
		(212)588-050	00				
Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-mail a	address first; if that is				
using a fax number, if p	e sent to	the e-mail a l; if that is u	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be				
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	<b>) the e-mail</b> a l; if that is u (212) 588-08	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 600				
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	<b>) the e-mail a</b> <b>i; if that is u</b> (212) 588-08 lyoung@flhla	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 900 aw.com				
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail a</i> <i>I; if that is u</i> (212) 588-08 Iyoung@flhla FROMMER	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 600				
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail a l; if that is u (212) 588-08 lyoung@flhla FROMMER 745 FIFTH A	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 300 aw.com LAWRENCE & HAUG				
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail a</i> <i>i; if that is u</i> (212) 588-08 lyoung@fihla FROMMER 745 FIFTH A NEW YORK	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 300 aw.com LAWRENCE & HAUG .VENUE- 10TH FL.				
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail a l; if that is u (212) 588-08 lyoung@flhla FROMMER 745 FIFTH A NEW YORK 93010	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 300 aw.com LAWRENCE & HAUG VENUE- 10TH FL. , NEW YORK 10151				
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	the e-mail a l; if that is u (212) 588-08 lyoung@flhla FROMMER 745 FIFTH A NEW YORK 93010	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 500 aw.com LAWRENCE & HAUG VENUE- 10TH FL. , NEW YORK 10151 8-2113 A LEVY				
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail a l; if that is u (212) 588-08 lyoung@flhla FROMMER 745 FIFTH A NEW YORK 93010 PAUL	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 200 aw.com LAWRENCE & HAUG VENUE- 10TH FL. VENUE- 10TH FL. NEW YORK 10151 8-2113 A LEVY a. levy/				
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail a l; if that is u (212) 588-08 lyoung@fihla FROMMER 745 FIFTH A NEW YORK 93010 PAUL /paul a	address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be 200 aw.com LAWRENCE & HAUG VENUE- 10TH FL. VENUE- 10TH FL. NEW YORK 10151 8-2113 A LEVY a. levy/				

## 930108-2113 INVENTION/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR(S) TO COMPANY

WHEREAS We, Isabelle DUCHENE, Frédéric DEVIS, Bruno de LESCURE, Marie COULOMB and Romain PASSELANDE, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Design Letters Patent, entitled: DISPLAY SCREENS WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACES, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on , and identified by United States Serial No. ;

AND WHEREAS, SOMFY SAS, a French company having an address at 50 Avenue du Nouveau Monde, Cluses, France 74300, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Dated: **29/09/2015** Dated: 02/11/2015 Dated: 27/10/2015 Dated: 18/10/2015 Dated: 19/10/2015

the
Isabelle DUCHENE
Frederic DEVIS
Bruno-de-LESCURE
Marie COULOMB
Romain PASSELANDE
4A-V

01577138.DOC